TRBHA Auto Enrollment
How is enrollment assigned

e Recipient has a race indicator of Native American

e Recipient has a zip code on the reservation

e TRBHA member’s that lose and regain eligibility are placed back in the TRBHA
assigned previously

e RBHA member’s that lose and regain eligibility are placed according to address



Zip Code TRBHA Zip Code TRBHA Zip Code TRBHA

85121
85122
85128

85132

85139

85147

85221
85247
85248

85339
85757
85911

85926

85930
85935

Gila River

Gila River
Gila River
Gila River
Gila River

Gila River
Gila River
Gila River

Gila River

Gila River

Pascua Yaqui
White Mountain
White Mountain

White Mountain
White Mountain

85941
86020
86031

86033

86035

86040

86044
86045
86047

86053
86054
86505

86506

86507
86508

White Mountain

Navajo Nation
Navajo Nation
Navajo Nation
Navajo Nation

Navajo Nation
Navajo Nation
Navajo Nation

Navajo Nation

Navajo Nation

Navajo Nation
Navajo Nation
Navajo Nation

Navajo Nation

Navajo Nation

86510
86511
86514

86515

86520

86535

Navajo Nation

Navajo Nation
Navajo Nation
Navajo Nation
Navajo Nation

Navajo Nation



