TRBHA Auto Enrollment

How is enrollment assigned

- Recipient has a race indicator of Native American
- Recipient has a zip code on the reservation
- TRBHA member's that lose and regain eligibility are placed back in the TRBHA assigned previously
- RBHA member's that lose and regain eligibility are placed according to address

Zip Code	TRBHA	Zip Code	TRBHA	Zip Code	TRBHA
85121	Gila River	85941	White Mountain	86510	Navajo Nation
85122	Gila River	86020	Navajo Nation	86511	Navajo Nation
85128	Gila River	86031	Navajo Nation	86514	Navajo Nation
85132	Gila River	86033	Navajo Nation	86515	Navajo Nation
85139	Gila River	86035	Navajo Nation	86520	Navajo Nation
85147	Gila River	86040	Navajo Nation	86535	Navajo Nation
85221	Gila River	86044	Navajo Nation		
85247	Gila River	86045	Navajo Nation		
85248	Gila River	86047	Navajo Nation		
85339	Gila River	86053	Navajo Nation		
85757	Pascua Yaqui	86054	Navajo Nation		
85911	White Mountain	86505	Navajo Nation		
85926	White Mountain	86506	Navajo Nation		
85930	White Mountain	86507	Navajo Nation		
85935	White Mountain	86508	Navajo Nation		